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DISCLAIMER

This Presentation has been prepared by Just Dial Limited (“Just Dial”) for investors, shareholders, analysts and other
relevant stakeholders, solely for informational purposes. The information set out in this Presentation, including
business overview, traffic related numbers, products related information, historical financial performance and any
forecasts should not be considered as advice or a recommendation to investors or potential investors in relation to
holding, purchasing or selling securities or other financial products. Before acting on any information, you should
consider the appropriateness of the information having regard to these matters, any relevant offer document and in
particular, you should seek independent financial advice.

This presentation may contain forecasts/ forward looking statements based on facts, expectations, and/or past figures
relating to the business, financial performance and results of the Company. As with all forward-looking statements,
forecasts are connected with known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause the actual
results to deviate significantly from the forecast. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward
looking statements. Forecasts prepared by the third parties, or data or evaluations used by third parties and
mentioned in this communication, may be inappropriate, incomplete, or falsified. Neither the Company or any of its
subsidiaries or any of its Directors, officers or employees thereof, provide any assurance that the assumptions
underlying such forward-looking statements are fully free from errors nor do any of them accept any responsibility for
the future accuracy of the opinions expressed in the Presentation or the actual occurrence of the forecasted
developments. Neither the Company nor its directors or officers assumes any obligation to update any forward -
looking statements or to confirm these forward-looking statements to the Company’s actual results.

The contents of this presentation are confidential, and they must not be copied, distributed, disseminated, published
or reproduced, in whole or in part, or disclosed by recipients directly or indirectly to any other person. Just Dial makes
no representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of this information and shall not have any liability
for any representations (expressed or implied) regarding information contained in, or for any omissions from, this
information or any other written or oral communications transmitted to the recipient in the course of its evaluation of
the Company.

Any information provided in this presentation is subject to change without notice.

Q1 FY20 means the period Apr 1, 2019 to Jun 30, 2019
FY20 or FY 19-20 or FY 2020 means the Financial Year starting Apr 1, 2019 and ending Mar 31, 2020



BUSINESS OVERVIEW



COMPANY OVERVIEW

Justdial’s services connect
sellers of products & services
with potential buyers/ users

High user engagement, 98.1
million ratings & reviews

Database of 26.5 million
listings

156.1 million quarterly
unique visitors in Q1FY20

Scalable and profitable
business model

515,300 active paid
campaigns

-
™
— -

Figures as on Jun 30, 2019



KEY STRENGTHS

O First Mover Advantage in Indian Local Search
Market

O Strong Brand Recognition with 156.1 million
unique quarterly visitors” in Q1 FY20

O Comprehensive database of 26.5 million listings

O Attractive Value Proposition For Local SMEs

O Experience and Expertise in Local Indian Market

O Advanced and Scalable Technology Platform

U Efficient & Profitable Business Model

U Strong & Experienced Management Team

O Strong Financial Profile, Prepaid Model

A Unique visitors are aggregated across various mediums — Voice, Desktop/ PC, Mobile; these
may not necessarily be mutually exclusive




NATIONWIDE
PRESENCE

©

Nationwide coverage, branches in
11 cities across India

Corporate Headquarters in
Mumbai, Technology operations
and R&D division in Bengaluru

4,291 employees in tele-sales,
5,937 feet-on-street sales force

On-the-ground presence in
250+ cities pan India, covering
11,000+ pin codes




PLATFORMS

Traffic
o Share
D 80 /0 Q1 FY20
MOBILE
Mobile Site & Apps 156.1 millionA

L214%

DESKTOP/ PC
www.justdial.com

£ 6%
VOICE
88888-88888

A Unique visitors are aggregated across various mediums — Voice, Desktop/ PC, Mobile; these
may not necessarily be mutually exclusive




MOBILE

Iﬁl ('f}

Android, iOS & Windows Apps
Predictive Auto-Suggest

Company, Category, Product Search
Map View of Category Search
Location Detection

Voice Search

App Notifications

JD Pay
JD Social

Maps & directions
Location-based search service
Ratings & Reviews

Friends’ Ratings

Favorites

Search Plus




WEBSITE

Predictive Auto-Suggest

Company, Category, Product Search
Location Detection

Maps & directions

Operating hours

Business logos

Pictures & videos

Ratings & reviews

Friends’ Ratings

Favorites

Search Plus

Popular Category Searches




VOICE

QD 88888-88888

Operator-assisted Hotline Number
One number across India

24 Hours a day x 7 Days a week
Multi-lingual support

Zero-ring Pickup

Personalized Greeting

Multiple queries in one call

Instant Email & SMS




VALUE PROPOSITION
FOR SMEs

D)

LISTING

Every SME should
be listed on
Justdial - India's
leading local
search engine &
online
marketplace

_
OWN WEBSITE

Justdial can create
websites for SMEs
instantly, which
are mobile-ready,
dynamic & have
transactional
capabilities

4
PAYMENTS

SMEs can accept
digital payments
from their
customers - via JD
Pay, an online
payment
mechanism

v
RATINGS

Ratings are key to
users’ decision-
making, JD
Ratings tool helps
SMEs gather
more ratings &
reviews

D)
REACH

JD Social, a social
media platform
with curated
content, provides
great visibility to
businesses rated
by users



USER ENGAGEMENT

1 8.6 6 & ¢

98.1 million Ratings & Reviews

Mobile-verified, unbiased ratings
Friends’ Ratings

10-Point Rating Scale

Facebook & Twitter-shareable
Photos Upload with Review
Ratings shared on JD Social

Robust Audit Mechanism

Vegetarian China Family Restaurant

Malad, West - 0.6 km
4.2 Based on 1961 reviews
y Kalpesh 4/5 & 4 other friends rated this
Call Directions Menu Share

Order Online Book a Table

ﬁTaptorate * * * * ‘ﬁ?




TRAFFIC / VISITORS
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TRAFFIC / VISITORS

Unique Visitors split
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" Voice ®m Web ™ Mobile

Unique visitors are aggregated across various mediums — Voice, Desktop/ PC, Mobile; these may not necessarily be mutually exclusive



USER ENGAGEMENT

Ratings & Reviews (mn)
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DATA ENRICHMENT
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DATA ENRICHMENT
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DATA ENRICHMENT
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MOBILE APPS
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW



JD - MOBILE

o @

Shopping Restaurants

&b

Q Cricket

“ Scoopwhoop
Just now

Trending Restaurants ) m 2

Popular v Rating v Distance v Offers

1. Warehouse Lounge

.

Menu

Vegetarian China Family Restaurant

=3 2.Foo

o

Menu

Based on 1961 reviews
4.2 i

b

. Q A

Call Directions Menu

Order Online Book a Table

w W & & Y

3. Tamasha Restaurant
N - TTTIT
Book a table * Order onkine

| PA

. . (%%} Offers - 15% off on Axis & HDFC cards
4. Zaika Club Aquaria Banquet o) Olirs = 16°% oTF.0n AXig S HOVC Cart
@ OpenMNow 12.30-03.30 pm

o P

Menu




JD SOCIAL

Videos

Music Movie Cricket Spirituality

Must Watch
Bollywood

i Videos for you

0 Republic
S minutes

Scoopwhoop

ust cow




VOICE SEARCH

Health Health

Diabetes ~ Diabetes ar

Diabetes types Diabetes mellitus, commonly known Diabetes types Diabetes mellitus, commaonly known
as diabetes, is a metabolic disease that causes high as diabetes, is a metabolic disease that causes high
blood sugar. The hormone insulin moves sugar fr .. bleod sugar. The harmone insulin moves sugar fr .

About Symptoms Treatments Symptoms Treatments

Diabetes mellitus, commonly known as diabetes, is a
lic disease that causes high blood sugar. The Symptoms of diabetes
e i polies: Digbetes symptoms are caused by rising blood sugar
your cells to be stored or u for enecrgy

dlabetes, your body either doesn't make enough

4 General sympltoms
nsulin or can't effectively use the insulin it d
make Thix general symptoms of diabetes include

Untreated high blood sugar from diabetes car increased hunger

camage your nerves, eyes

increased thirst

weighi ioss

frequent urination

diabetes is an

immune system

the pancreas, w insulin is made. it's extreme fatique
wclear what causes this attack. About sores that don't heal

Symploms in men

n addition to the general symptoms of diabete:

n diabeles may have a decreased sex drive




NEWS / LIVE TV

Live TV

English Hindi Tamil Telugu Kannada
English « Publishers ~ 0 For You

English + Publishers «

Republic
Times Now

Mumbal

India Today

Mirror Mow

Apple iPhone X 2018 Might Come
With a Dual-SIM Variant That Will be
Restricted to China News 18

NOTY
v v

CNBC TV 18
BMW unveils the new M4 coupe
worth Rs 1,33 crore on Thursday at {
Auto Expo 2018 Bloomberg Quint

ET Maow

Leaders of China and India Seek
Stahle Tiea After Rarder Snatain




RADIO / MOVIES ONLINE

@: Mumbal v

Live Radio

BOLLYWOOD
MUSIC
PROJECT

Radio channels in Mumbai

Music by Genre

House Party Rock Music Bollywood

Music by Artists
Jd

Movies Online

Horror Movies

LEAR-TINEE
! - 4

2.0 (Hindi) (2018)

6.9/10 + 148 Min + Hindl « Action & Adventure + Sckfi

» Play

Amazon Prime

g dismantled due 1o destruction he
| new human robot Nila
which can nd hi feelings better. The cell
phones in the city start to disappear from everywhere. A
creature in the form of bird creates havoc in the city

causing destruction. Vase

Cast - Nawazuddin Siddiqui, Rasika Dugal

Tahir Raj Bhasin

Jd




JD

PAY

i

Seamless digital payment solution

Jd Pay

aid ¥20,688*

4386 XXXX XXXX 5789

5305 XXXX XXXX 5789

Mobikwik



BEYOND SEARCH

@ Price Comparison
Hail a Cab
Flight Tickets
Train Tickets
Bus Tickets
Hotel Bookings
Bills & Recharge
Movie Tickets
Loans
Wallet Options

... and many more.

Mobile Phones

OnePlus 6T (RAM 8 GB, 256 GB,
Midnight Black)

m * % %R+ 14419 Rating
236,999 45999 20% off

© 3 offers Inside -+ EM! availabie

Huawei P30 Pro (RAM 8 GB, 256
GB, Aurora)

m*r’* 2 Raliyg

171,990 50 10% off

© 1 offor Insid

Samsung Galaxy S10+ (RAM 8 GB,
128 GB, Prism Blue)

m*-’* ® 7T 2060 Ratng
73,990 00 6% off

Huawei P30 lite (RAM 4 GB, 128
GB, Midnight Black)

m WS 7 Halings

219,990 190 9% off

© 2 offers inside + EMI availab

Redmi 7 (RAM 3 GB, 32 GB, Comet
Blue)
[ 4.0 BREEER 11 Ratinas

Samsung Galaxy 510+ (RAM 8 GB, 128 GB,
Prism Blue)

4.5 | S5 Rating
© Featured in Media @ Price Alert

Color, Storage

B BAumEEGn

_‘ Fliphkert

affan  Paytm Mall #7000 EEETEET

1. Dev Solutions

J




BEYOND SEARCH

Price Comparison

@ HailaCab Cabs
Flight Tickets yiasc : Link Road-malad West
Train Tickets '
Bus Tickets : Time Fare Estimate
Hotel Bookings &R pr

4hr HIRE

Bills & Recharge

. . rav ; _— T 6.3/km
Movie Tickets 60
Loans
s
. berPOOL
Wallet Options i o o
Just now o
... and many more. _ : — 7 17.85/km

"L T 13/ km
Frima Play

Skip to Car Rentals




BEYOND SEARCH

Price Comparison
Hail a Cab

@ Flight Tickets
Train Tickets
Bus Tickets
Hotel Bookings
Bills & Recharge
Movie Tickets
Loans
Wallet Options

... and many more.

Search Flights

Delhi DEI

Economy

18 Mar,

4,045

Bl 1715-19:20

A

18:05-20:15
18:20 - 20:30
19:15-21:20

19:35-21:45

19:35-27:45

20:05- 2210

20:05- 2210

2 Adults, 1 Child

15205

Duration




BEYOND SEARCH

Price Comparison

Search Trains Mumbai — Goa

Hail a Cab
Flight Tickets

@ Train Tickets

" : Dehradun E
Mumbai Central Bi enradun Exp

Bus Tickets

Hotel Bookings Madgaon MA SL- Sieeper

BI”S & ReCharge ERS NZM Duronto
Movie Tickets 06 May, M
Loans

i Search
Wallet Options

... and many more.

TVC NZM Express

SL - Sleoper

FZR Janata Express




BEYOND SEARCH

Price Comparison
Search Bus Mumbai — Pune

Hail a Cab
F||ght TICketS ) Departure Duration
Train TiCketS Mumbai Meeta Tours And Travels

Valwo A/C Multi Axle Slesper (2

@ Bus Tickets

Pune Purple Metrolink

Hotel Bookings A/C Sleeper (241

Seabird Tourists

06 May, Mo Volvo A/C Seater /Semi

Sleeper [2+2)

Bills & Recharge

Movie Tickets

Shree Samarth Travels
Loa ns Search ASC Sleeper (241

Wa”et Options Meeta Tours And Travels

AJC Sleeper (241

... and many more.

Meeta Tours And Travels

Volvo A/C Multi Axle Sleeper

Seabird Tourists

Valvo ASC Seater/ SamiSleepar

Purple Metrolink

AJC Slesper (2+]

Meeta Tours And Travels 05:15 PM
Vaolvo &7C Multi Axle Sleeper (2 30005

Jd




BEYOND SEARCH

Price Comparison

Search Hotels Hotels

Hail a Cab

Flight Tickets R

. . 1. Al Hotel
Train Tickets , :

29 May 02 Jun Gues
E!j TR R
© 1 deal inside

Free Cancellation

Bus Tickets

@ Hotel Bookings

Popular Destinations

Bills & Recharge ‘ 2. Dormfactory
Movie Tickets : e OV o S CE) 4+ & 4

3 . - ] L | inside
Loans H“_”c’m Free Cancellation

Wallet Options

| 3. Sampooma Hotels Pvt Ltd

... and many more.
EXD * + # 4

: © 3 deals inside

Free Breakfast

4. Hotel Aditi International

5 s PR




BEYOND SEARCH

Price Comparison

' = Bills & Recharge IL
Hail a Cab Bills & Recharge I arge

Flight Tickets

B v Bills B ‘o Electricity & DT

. Mobile ’ Flectricity & [

Train Tickets
Prepaid Postpald

Bus Tickets
Hotel Bookings
@ Bills & Recharge

2210705410

Movie Tickets

Loans

i - BR79307320
Wallet Options Dines °° 3
... and many more. ; e 9922332207

N 211751000 : 0922332207




BEYOND SEARCH

Price Comparison

Ha|I a Cab Entertainment = The Lion bnxlll Film
Movi w - A“ ‘,.'-; ’k;/' ~ YN
Flight Tickets LAON RING

Marathi More Filters

Train Tickets
Bus Tickets
Hotel Bookings
Bills & Recharge 0 . : N The Lion King (2019 Film)

#® Movie Tickets ‘ (Imax 3D English Movie) (U)

Loans

Wallet Options

23

... and many more.
INOX Cinemas (R City Mall), .25\

L5 A 12:35PM  03:15PM

Cinepolis Cinema (Viviana Mall),




BEYOND SEARCH

Price Comparison

& Home Loan
Hail a Cab
Fill in the detadls 1o receive a call back in 24 hours
. . H oans
F|Ight Tickets ome Loans
. . Karan Khundiwala
Train Tickets = Credit Cards

Bus Tickets

Personal Loans
Hotel Bookings

. Car Loans

Bills & Recharge

Movie Tickets T Business Loans

Kumba

® Loans

" Educational Loans Employement Type*

Wallet Options
7 Loan Against Gold

... and many more.




BEYOND SEARCH

Price Comparison
Hail a Cab
Flight Tickets
Train Tickets
Bus Tickets
Hotel Bookings
Bills & Recharge
Movie Tickets
Loans

@ \Wallet Options

... and many more.

Scoopwhoop

Just now

Jd Pay

paid ¥ 20,688

4386 XXXX XXXX 5789

5305 XXXX XXXX 5789

%

BARODA

Paytm

nlr Mobikwik
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FINANCIAL OVERVIEW



EFFICIENT & PROFITABLE BUSINESS MODEL

= Paid Advertisers pay fixed monthly or annual
fees to run search-led advertising campaigns
for their businesses on Justdial’s platforms

= Various premium (Platinum, Diamond, Gold) &
non-premium  packages available which
determine placements in search results

= Multiple factors determine pricing, such as
business categories of advertiser, geographies
targeted, type of package

= Add-on products such as website banner, own
website, JD Pay, JD Ratings, etc. available

= Advertisers can pay annual amount upfront or
through monthly payment plans, ability to
manage campaign online

= Justdial also runs multi-city/ national
campaigns for pan-India advertisers

0

= Sales team comprises of 4,291 employees in
tele-sales, 1,526 feet-on-street (marketing), KEY
and 4,411 feet-on-street (JDAs - Just Dial

Ambassadors) as on Q1 FY20 BUSINESS
ATTRIBUTES




REVENUE

Operating Revenue (Rs mn)

2,700
2,402

2,400 oo 2268 323
2,114 ’
2,100 2,005
1,900 1,945 1,968

1,800
1,500
1,200

90

60

30

1QFY18 2QFY18 3QFY18 4QFY18 1QFY19 2QFY19 3QFY19 4QFY19 1QFY20

o

o

o



OPERATING MARGIN

Adjusted EBITDA (Rs million) & Margin %

750 35%
675 29.5%
° 28.6% 30%
600 25.8%
24.4% -
525 22.1% °
19.6%
450 R
375
(o)
300 15%
225 10%
150
5%
75
- 0%
1QFY18 2QFY18 3QFY18 4QFY18 1QFY19 2QFY19 3QFY19 4QFY19 1QFY20

Note: Adjusted EBIDTA arrived after adjusting for ESOP & one-time expenses, if any. Numbers from 1Q FY20 incorporate IND AS 116, Leases, which
became effective 1 April 2019, and requires change in reporting for rental leases. Consequently, for the period 1Q FY20, rent expense is lower by
Rs65.9 million, depreciation is higher by Rs53.2 million, finance cost is higher by Rs17.0 million, vis-a-vis the amounts if erstwhile standards were
applicable.



COST STRUCTURE

Expenses as % of Operating Revenue
100%

90%
5.1%

80% Eae 4.6% 4.2% 2o - 3.9% . s
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

1QFY18 2QFY18 3QFY18 4QFY18 1QFY19 2QFY1S 3QFY19 4QFY19 1QFY20

® Employee Costs M ESOP Expenses W Other Expenses

i Interest Cost on Lease Liability  Depreciation on Lease Asset Depreciations - Others

Note: Numbers from 1Q FY20 incorporate IND AS 116, Leases, which became effective 1 April 2019, and requires change in reporting for rental
leases. Consequently, for the period 1Q FY20, rent expense is lower by Rs65.9 million, depreciation is higher by Rs53.2 million, finance cost is higher
by Rs17.0 million, vis-a-vis the amounts if erstwhile standards were applicable.



NET PROFIT MARGIN

Net Profit (Rs million) & PAT Margin %

750 30%
26.9%

675 25.3% 23.8% 27%

600 21.9% 24%

s25  201% .45 19.4%
18.2%
450
14.5%

21%

18%

375 ' 15%

300 12%
225 9%
150 6%
75 3%
- 0%

1Q FY18 2QFY18 3QFY18 4QFY18 1QFY19 2QFY19 3QFY19 4QFY19 1QFY20

Note 1: Numbers from 1Q FY20 incorporate IND AS 116, Leases, which became effective 1 April 2019, and requires change in reporting for rental
leases. Consequently, for the period 1Q FY20, rent expense is lower by Rs65.9 million, depreciation is higher by Rs53.2 million, finance cost is
higher by Rs17.0 million, and profit before taxes is lower by Rs4.3 million, vis-a-vis the amounts if erstwhile standards were applicable.

Note 2: PAT Margin is calculated as Net Profit (Profit After Taxes) as a percentage of Operating Revenue for the quarter



PAID CAMPAIGNS

Active Paid Campaigns - period end
550,000
515,300

500,838
TR 485,410
470,620

452,900
450,000 435980 439,700 440,600 445,110
400,000
350,000
300,000
250,000

1QFY18 2QFY18 3QFY18 4QFY18 1QFY1S 2QFY19 3QFY19 4QFY1S 1QFY20



SALES FORCE

Sales Strength - Period End
12,000

10,000

8,000
6,000
4,000
2,000

1QFY18 2QFY18 3QFY18 4QFY18 1QFY1S9S 2QFY1S9 3QFY19 4QFY19 1QFY20

M Tele-Marketing M Feet-on-Street (Marketing) i Feet-on-Street (JDAs, Cold Calling)



JUST DIAL LTD - 1Q FY20 (Quarter ended June 30, 2019) PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

Metric

Operating Revenue

Operating EBITDA

Operating EBITDA Margin

Adjusted EBITDA (excl. ESOP exp.)

Adjusted EBITDA Margin (excl. ESOP exp.)

Other Income, net

Profit Before Taxes

Net Profit

Net Profit Margin

Unearned Revenue (period end)

Cash & Investments (period end)*

Unit

(X million)

(X million)

%

(X million)

%

(X million)

(X million)

(X million)

%

(X million)

(X million)

1Q FY20

2,402

642
26.8%

689
28.7%

311
799

573
23.8%

3,991
13,971

1Q FY19

2,114

574

27.2%

624

29.5%

82

573

385

18.2%

3,713

12,888

YoY change

13.6%

11.9%

-40 bps

10.4%

-83 bps

277.4%

39.5%

48.7%

562 bps

7.5%

8.4%

4Q FY19

2,323

588

25.3%

607

26.1%

322

827

625

26.9%

4,054

13,314

QoQ change

3.4%

9.2%

142 bps

13.4%

252 bps

-3.7%

-3.4%

-8.4%

-308 bps

-1.6%

4.9%

Note: Numbers from 1Q FY20 incorporate IND AS 116, Leases, which became effective 1 April 2019, and requires change in reporting for rental
leases. Consequently, for the period 1Q FY20, rent expense is lower by Rs65.9 million, depreciation is higher by Rs53.2 million, finance cost is

higher by Rs17.0 million, and profit before taxes is lower by Rs4.3 million, vis-a-vis the amounts if erstwhile standards were applicable.



JUST DIAL LTD - 1Q FY20 (Quarter ended June 30, 2019) PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

Metric

Unique Visitors
- Mobile

- Desktop/ PC

- Voice

- Mobile
- Desktop/ PC

- Voice

Total Listings (period end)

Net Listings Addition

Total Images in Listings (period end)
Listings with Geocodes (period end)

Ratings & Reviews

Paid campaigns (period end)

Total App Downloads (period end)

App Downloads per day

Number of Employees (period end)

Unit

(million)
(million)
(million)

(million)

% share

% share

% share

(million)

(million)

(million)

(million)

(million)

1Q FY20
156.1
125.1
22.3

8.7

80.2%
14.3%
5.6%

26.5
748,259
66.8
14.5
98.1

515,300

24.5

13,131
13,601

1Q FY19
125.2
92.3
23.5

9.4

73.7%
18.8%
7.5%

22.7
943,367
47.9
11.8
85.1

452,900

20.8

14,351
12,281

YoY change
24.6%
35.5%
-5.3%
-7.3%

643 bps
-452 bps
-191 bps

16.6%
-20.7%
39.3%
23.6%
15.3%

13.8%

18.0%

-8.5%
10.7%

4Q FY19 QoQ change

139.1
110.4
20.6
8.1

79.4%
14.8%
5.8%

25.7
932,504
60.3
14.0
95.6

500,838

23.7

12,588
12,691

12.2%
13.4%
8.0%
7.2%

82 bps
-56 bps
-26 bps

2.9%
-19.8%
10.8%
3.9%
2.6%

2.9%

3.6%

4.3%
7.2%



BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Executive Directors

Ramani lyer

Non-Independent, Whole-
time Director with 26
years of experience,

Non-Independent,
Whole-time Director
with 26 years of

Founder, Managing Director
and Chief Executive Officer
of Justdial with over 31

years of experience in the working with Justdial in experience, working
field of media and local the field of strategic with Justdial in strategic
search services. planning and execution. planning and execution.

Non-Executive Directors

Independent Non-Independent

Pulak Prasad

B Anand

Sanjay Bahadur

Sanjay is CEO of Pidilite
Industries for its Global
Constructions & Chemicals

Pulak is Founder & MD of
Nalanda Capital and has
over 27 years of

Anand is CEO of Nayara
Energy, and previously was
CFO of Trafigura. He has 32

years of experience in division and has over three experience in
corporate finance, strategy & decades of experience. He management consulting &
investment banking. He is a holds a degree from Delhi investing. He holds B. Tech.
Commerce graduate and an College of Engineering. from IIT Delhi and is an [IM
associate member of ICAL. Ahmedabad alumni.

Anita Mani

Anita has 26 years of
experience in the field of
general management.

Bhavna Thakur

Bhavna heads Capital Markets
at Everstone and has over 20
years of corporate finance,

Malcolm Monteiro

Malcolm is CEO India, DHL
eCommerce & member of
DHL eCommerce

Management Board. He investment banking, capital She is a history graduate
holds a degree from IIT markets experience. She holds from University of Delhi.
Mumbai & IIM Ahmedabad. BA LLB (Hons.) from NLSIU,

Bangalore & Masters in law
from Columbia University, NY.



LEADERSHIP TEAM

Name Designation Experience Functional Areas

V'S S Mani Chief Executive Officer 31 Years Overall growth strategy, planning, execution &
management

Abhishek Bansal Chief Financial Officer 11 Years Fmange, Strategy, A_ccountmg, Treasury, Audit, Legal,
Compliance & Traffic

. . . . Leads Product, Design & Technology teams, Project

Vishal Parikh Chief Product Officer 19 Years Management, Payments Product & Voice Operations

Sumeet Vaid Chief Revenue Officer 23 Years Revenue growth & Business development

Rajesh Madhavan Chief People Officer 25 Years Human Resource Functions

Jaimin Shah Chief Technology Officer, Omni 19 Years Leads Omni & related products

Ajay Mohan Group Vice President, Sales 24 Years Sales platform management, ?trategm allla.nces,
Corporate partnerships & Business expansion

Rakesh Ojha Group Vice President, Sales 24 Years Sales & Expansion (West & South Region)

Prashant Nagar Vice President, Sales 20 Years Sales & Expansion (Delhi, Just Dial Ambassadors)

Suhail Siddiqui Vice President, Sales 23 Years Sales & Expansion (North & East Region)

Rajiv Nair Vice President, Sales 21 Years Sales & Expansion (South Region)

Shwetank Dixit AVP & Head, Database & 8 Years Database augmentation, Curation & Content enrichment

Content
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Earnings Release

Justdial

India’s No.1 local search engine

JUST DIAL ANNOUNCES RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Mumbai, India, July 22, 2019 — Just Dial Limited (BSE: 535648, NSE: JUSTDIAL), India’s leading local search

engine company, today announced its financial and operating results for its first fiscal quarter ending

June 30, 2019. Following are the key highlights:

>
>
>
>
>
>

Traffic (Quarterly Unique Visitors) grew 24.6% YoY in 1Q-FY20 to 156.1 million users
Mobile Traffic (Quarterly Unique Visitors) grew 35.5% YoY in 1Q-FY20 to 125.1 million users
1Q-FY20 Revenue witnessed 13.6% YoY growth, Operating EBITDA grew 11.9% YoY

Net Profit stood at Rs. 57.3 Crores, up 48.7% YoY

Cash & Investments stood at Rs. 1,397.1 Crores as on June 30, 2019

Total listings stood at 26.5 million; active paid campaigns stood at 515,300 (addition of ~14.4K

campaigns QoQ)

Financial Highlights for Fiscal 2020 First Quarter (1Q-FY20)

Operating Revenue: Total Operating Revenue stood at Rs. 240.2 Crores, growing 13.6% YoY.

Operating EBITDA: Operating EBITDA at Rs. 64.2 Crores withessed growth of 11.9% YoY. Adjusted
Operating EBITDA Margin, excluding ESOP expenses, stood at 28.7%, down 83 bps YoY.

Net Profit (Profit after Taxes) stood at Rs. 57.3 Crores, up 48.7% YoY. Other income stood at
Rs. 31.1 Crores for the quarter (aided by MTM gains on investment portfolio due to decline in bond
yields) versus Rs. 32.2 Crores in 4Q-FY19 and Rs. 8.2 Crores in 1Q-FY19.

Cash and Investments stood at Rs. 1,397.1 Crores as on June 30, 2019 compared to Rs. 1,288.8
Crores as on June 30, 2018 and Rs. 1,331.4 Crores as on March 31, 2019.

Just Dial Limited

CIN: L74140MH1993PLC150054

Registered & Corporate Office : Palm Court Building M, 501/B, 5th Floor, New Link Road, Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad West, Mumbai - 400064

Tel. : 022-28884060 / 66976666 « Fax:022-28823789
Mumbai, Delhi, Kolkata, Chennai, Bangalore, Pune, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad, Coimbatore, Jaipur and Chandigarh

(088888-88888 www.justdial.com
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Business Highlights for Fiscal 2020 First Quarter (1Q-FY20)

e Traffic (Unique Visitors) for the quarter stood at 156.1 million, up 24.6% YoY and 12.2% QoQ.
80.2% traffic originated on Mobile platforms, 14.3% on Desktop/ PC and 5.6% on our Voice platform.

e Total Active Listings stood at 26.5 million as on June 30, 2019, an increase of 16.6% YoY and 2.9%
QoQ. 748,259 listings were added (net) to the database during the quarter. Out of total listings, 14.5
million listings were geocoded as on June 30, 2019, up 23.6% YoY. Total Images in listings stood at
66.8 million, up 39.3% YoY and up 10.8% QoQ.

e Total Ratings & Reviews stood at 98.1 million at the end of quarter, up 15.3% YoY.
e Paid Campaigns at the end of quarter stood at 515,300, up 13.8% YoY and up 2.9% QoQ.

e Cumulative App Downloads at the end of quarter stood at 24.5 million, up 18.0% YoY and 3.6%
Qo0Q. Average 13,131 App Downloads per day witnessed during the quarter.

JUST DIAL LTD - 1Q FY20 (Quarter ended June 30, 2019) PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

: . ) ) YoY ) QoQ
Metric Unit 1Q-FY20 1Q-FY19 change 4Q-FY19 change
Operating Revenue (Rs. million) 2,402 2,114 13.6% 2,323 3.4%
Operating EBITDA (Rs. million) 642 574 11.9% 588 9.2%
Operating EBITDA Margin % 26.8% 27.2% -40 bps 25.3% 142 bps
Adjusted EBITDA (excl. ESOP expenses) (Rs. million) 689 624 10.4% 607 13.4%
Adjusted EBITDA Margin o o o ) 0
(excl. ESOP expenses) % 28.7% 29.5% 83 bps 26.1% 252 bps
Other Income, net (Rs. million) 311 82 277.4% 322 -3.7%
Profit Before Taxes (Rs. million) 799 573 39.5% 827 -3.4%
Net Profit (Rs. million) 573 385 48.7% 625 -8.4%
Net Profit Margin* % 23.8% 18.2% 562 bps 26.9% -308 bps
Unearned Revenue (period end) (Rs. million) 3,991 3,713 7.5% 4,054 -1.6%
Cash & Investments (period end) (Rs. million) 13,971 12,888 8.4% 13,314 4.9%

Just Dial Limited
CIN: L74140MH1993PLC150054
Registered & Corporate Office : Palm Court Building M, 501/8, 5th Floor, New Link Road, Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad West, Mumbai - 400064
Tel. : 022-28884060 / 66976666 « Fax : 022-28823789
Mumbai, Delhi, Kolkata, Chennai, Bangalore, Pune, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad, Coimbatore, Jaipur and Chandigarh
(' 088888-88888 www.justdial.com
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. . YoY QoQ
Metric Unit 1Q-FY20 1Q-FY19 change 40Q-FY19 change
Unique Visitors” (million) 156.1 125.2 24.6% 139.1 12.2%
- Mobile (million) 125.1 92.3 35.5% 110.4 13.4%
- Desktop/ PC (million) 22.3 23.5 -5.3% 20.6 8.0%
- Voice (million) 8.7 9.4 -7.3% 8.1 7.2%
- Mobile % share 80.2% 73.7% 643 bps 79.4% 82 bps
- Desktop/ PC % share 14.3% 18.8% -452 bps 14.8% -56 bps
- Voice % share 5.6% 7.5% -191 bps 5.8% -26 bps
Total Listings (period end) (million) 26.5 22.7 16.6% 25.7 2.9%
Net Listings Addition 748,259 943,367 -20.7% 932,504 -19.8%
Total Images in Listings (period end) (million) 66.8 47.9 39.3% 60.3 10.8%
Listings with Geocodes (period end) (million) 14.5 11.8 23.6% 14.0 3.9%
Ratings & Reviews (million) 98.1 85.1 15.3% 95.6 2.6%
Paid campaigns (period end) 515,300 452,900 13.8% 500,838 2.9%
Total App Downloads (period end) (million) 24.5 20.8 18.0% 23.7 3.6%
- Android (million) 21.4 17.9 19.4% 20.6 3.8%
-i0s (million) 2.3 2.1 12.1% 2.3 2.6%
- Others (million) 0.8 0.8 0.9% 0.8 0.2%
App Downloads per day 13,131 14,351 -8.5% 12,588 4.3%
Number of Employees (period end) 13,601 12,281 10.7% 12,691 7.2%

~ Unique visitors are aggregated across various mediums — Voice, Desktop/ PC, Mobile; these may not necessarily be mutually exclusive.

* Net Profit Margin is calculated as Net Profit (Profit After Taxes) as a percentage of Operating Revenue for the quarter.

Note: Numbers from 1Q FY20 incorporate IND AS 116, Leases, which became effective 1 April 2019, and requires change in reporting for rental
leases. Consequently, for the period 1Q FY20, rent expense is lower by Rs65.9 million, depreciation is higher by Rs53.2 million, finance cost is higher
by Rs17.0 million, and profit before taxes is lower by Rs4.3 million, vis-a-vis the amounts if erstwhile standards were applicable.

Just Dial Limited
CIN: L74140MH1993PLC150054
Registered & Corporate Office : Palm Court Building M, 501/8, 5th Floor, New Link Road, Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad West, Mumbai - 400064
Tel. : 022-28884060 / 66976666 + Fax : 022-28823789
Mumbai, Delhi, Kolkata, Chennai, Bangalore, Pune, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad, Coimbatore, Jaipur and Chandigarh
(' 088888-88888 www.justdial.com
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About Just Dial Limited

Just Dial Limited provides local search related services to users in India through multiple platforms such as Desktop/

PC website (https://www.justdial.com), mobile site (https://t.justdial.com), mobile apps (Android, iOS, Windows), over
the telephone (Voice, pan India number 88888-88888) and text (SMS). Justdial recently launched the newest version of
its JD App, which is an All-in-One App, replete with features like Map-aided Search, Live TV, Videos, News & Real-Time
Chat Messenger, to make the life of the consumer infinitely smoother & more engaging.

Justdial has also initiated transaction-oriented services for its users. These services aim at making several day-to-day
tasks conveniently actionable and accessible to users from one App. With this step, Justdial is transitioning from being
purely a provider of local search and related information to being a direct/ indirect enabler of such transactions. Justdial
has also recently launched an end-to-end business management solution for SMEs, through which it intends to transition
thousands of SMEs to efficiently run business online and have their adequate online presence via their own website,
mobile site. Apart from this, Justdial has also launched JD Pay, a unique solution for quick digital payments for its users
and vendors.

Just Dial Limited

CIN: L74140MH1993PLC150054
Registered & Corporate Office : Palm Court Building M, 501/8, 5th Floor, New Link Road, Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad West, Mumbai - 400064
Tel. : 022-28884060 / 66976666 + Fax : 022-28823789
Mumbai, Delhi, Kolkata, Chennai, Bangalore, Pune, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad, Coimbatore, Jaipur and Chandigarh
( 088888-88888 www.justdial.com
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